
 

 

 
 
 

 

2019 ACS Committee on Committees (ConC) Roster (as of 2/20/19) 
 

Dr. Carolyn Ribes, Chair (2021) 

Dow Chemical  

ADD-1/446 

HHDowweg 5 

Terneuzen, NL  

4530AA 

31-115-67-3724  

31-115-67-3729 fax 

cribes@dow.com 

 
    Dr. Stephanie Watson, Secretary (2019) 

    Engineering Laboratory 

    National Institute of Standards and Technology     

    100 Bureau Drive, Stop 8615 

    Gaithersburg, MD 20899 

    (301) 975-6448 work 

    stephanie.watson@nist.gov 

 
Dr. Luis Echegoyen (2019) 

Member Ex Officio 

Robert A. Welch Professor of Chemistry 

           University of Texas at El Paso 

           500 University Avenue  

           Department of Chemistry 

           CCSB #2.0304 

           El Paso, TX 79968 

(864) 844-1360 mobile* 

(915) 747-7573 work 

echegoyen-acs@utep.edu 

*preferred number 

 

Mr. Rodney M. Bennett (2021) 

           Winding Trails, LLC.   

           3226 Ridgewood Road 

           Winston-Salem, NC  27107 

           (610) 805-3482 mobile 

           rodbennett@aol.com 

 

   Dr. Mitchell R.M. Bruce (2020) 

   Department of Chemistry 

   University of Maine 

   Aubert Hall 

   Orono, ME 04469-5706 

   (207) 581-1190 

   mbruce@maine.edu 

Dr. Dee Ann Casteel (2019) 

Associate Professor of Chemistry 

Department of Chemistry 

Bucknell University 

Lewisburg, PA 17837 

(570) 577-3675 

casteel@bucknell.edu 

 
Mr. D. Richard Cobb (2019) 

15-C Greenleaf Meadows 

Rochester, NY  14612-4338 

(585) 865-9291 

(865) 490-0412 mobile*  

DCOBB4@rochester.rr.com 

*for use during national meetings only 

 

Ms. Jacqueline Erickson (2021) 

GSK Consumer Healthcare 

33 Ronald Road 

Lake Hiawatha, NJ 07034 

(973) 713-8303 mobile 

ericksonj@optonline.net 

jacqueline.a.erickson@gsk.com 

 

Dr. Emilio Xavier Esposito (2019) 

exeResearch LLC 

32 University Drive 

East Lansing, Michigan  48823 

(517) 507-6736 mobile 

emilio.esposito@gmail.com 

 
Dr. Martha G. Hollomon (2020) 

203 Robin Redbreast Road 

Newark, DE 19711 

(302) 294-1694 home 

(302) 463-0998 mobile* 

        drmhollomon@gmail.com   

        mghollomon@widener.edu 

       *For national meetings only. Please    

        leave a message or send a text. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Dr. Judith Iriarte-Gross (2021) 

       Middle Tennessee State University 

       Department of Chemistry 

       1301 East Main Street 

        P.O. Box 68 

        Murfreesboro, TN 37132 

        (615) 904-8253 

        Judith.iriarte-gross@mtsu.edu 

        gross008@comcast.net 

 

Mrs. Diane Krone (2020) 

       37 Innsbruck Drive 

Toms River, NJ 08757 

(551) 486-3718 

kroned@comcast.net 

 

Dr. Jetty L. Duffy-Matzner (2020) 

Chemistry Department 

Augustana University 

2001 S. Summit Avenue 

Sioux Falls, SD  57197 

(605) 274-4822  

jetty.duffy@augie.edu 

 
Mr. Donivan R. Porterfield (2021) 

Los Alamos National Laboratory 

PO Box 1663, MS G740 

Los Alamos, NM  87545 

(505) 667-4710 

(505) 660-0218 mobile* 

porterfield@lanl.gov 

donivanporterfield@hotmail.com 

 *For national meetings only. Please send a text if 

no answer. 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Robert A. Pribush (2020) 

4650 Ridgemere Circle 

Greenwood, IN 46143 

(317) 989-6799 mobile 

rpribush@butler.edu    

      

       Dr. Susan M. Schelble (2019)        

       Department of Chemistry 

       Metropolitan State University of Denver 

       P.O. Box 173362, CB 52  

       Denver, CO 80217-3362 

       (303) 521-6774 mobile 

sschelbl@msudenver.edu 

 

Mr. Flint H. Lewis  
Staff Liaison 
American Chemical Society  

1155 Sixteenth Street, NW  

Washington, DC 20036  

(202) 872-4072  

f_lewis@acs.org 

 

Ms. Alicia E. Harris 

Assistant Staff Liaison 
American Chemical Society  

1155 Sixteenth Street, NW  

Washington, DC 20036  

(202) 872-4619  

a_harris@acs.org 

                                                                                                                                 

Ms. Cheryl A. Vockins 

ACS Staff 
American Chemical Society  

1155 Sixteenth Street, NW  

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 872-6171 

c_vockins@acs.org 

 


